

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.19044 & 19045/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2488 OF 2009

KURIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

CRL.MP.NO.19044 (Appln.for bail)

CRL.MP.NO.19045 (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T)
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarasyana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The appellants are ordered to be released on
bail to the entire satisfaction of Additional Sessions
Judge (Fast Track) No.1, Banswara.

The application for bail is disposed of
accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master