

ITEM NO.101
PART-HEARD

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2488 OF 2009

KURIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Pushpendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellants has commenced his submissions at 11.25 a.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State prays for sometime to examine the original trial Court records and make his submissions.

The matter remained Part-Heard.

Stand over to next Tuesday, i.e. 31st July, 2012.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|