

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2488 OF 2009

KURIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing office report)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.  
Mr. Pushpendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG (N.P.)  
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| COURT MASTER

|  
|

Cases cited:

- 1. 2011 (8) SCC 65
- 2. 2011 (12) SCC 120
- 3. 2010 (14) SCC 129
- 4. 1999 (9) SCC 581
- 5. Modi's Medical Jurisprudence, 23rd Edn. page 595